
Grief Support Groups
WORLDWIDE 
1 Mommies Enduring Neonatal Death (MEND) https://www.mend.org/local

2 Sunnybrook  Pregnancy and Infant Loss Network  https://pailnetwork.sunnybrook.ca/

3 1st Breath  http://www.1stbreath.org/Homepage.aspx

4 Share Pregnancy and Infant Loss support http://nationalshare.org/

5 Sudden Infant Death Syndrome and Other Infant Death (SIDS) http://sids-network.org/defaultindex.htm

6 The TEARS Foundation  http://thetearsfoundation.org/

7 Count the Kicks https://www.countthekicks.org/blog/

8 Center for Loss in Multiple Births (CLIMB) http://www.climb-support.org/

9 Perinatal Hospice and Palliative Care https://www.perinatalhospice.org/list-of-programs

10 Pregnancy after Loss Support (PALS) https://pregnancyafterlosssupport.com/

11 RESOLVE https://resolve.org/infertility-101/medical-   
  conditions/multiple-miscarriage/

12 Still Mothers http://www.stillmothers.com/

13 Still Standing Magazine https://stillstandingmag.com/

14 Baby Steps http://www.babysteps.com/

15 Birth Mom Buds www.birthmombuds.com

16 Black Infant Memorial www.blackinfantmemorial.com

17 Compassionate Friends www.compassionatefriends.org

18 Exhale: An After-Abortion Hotline www.4exhale.org

19 Glow  www.glowinthewoods.com

20 Griefwatch www.griefwatch.com

21 Grieve Out Loud www.grieveoutloud.org

22 March of Dimes www.marchofdimes.com/Baby/loss.html

23 Miscarriage Matters www.mymiscarriagematters.org 

24 MISS Foundation www.misschildren.org

25 Preganacy Loss Directory www.pregnancylossdirectory.com/

26 Return to Zero http://rtzhope.org/

27 Solace For Mothers www.solaceformothers.org

28 Star Legacy Foundation support groups www.starlegacyfoundation.org/support-groups

29 Alive Grief Support https://www.eventbrite.com/e/pregnancy-and-  
  infant-loss-group-tickets-57642922533

30 Birthwaves http://birthwaves.org/

31 Caleb Ministries https://www.calebministries.org/

32 The Haven Network https://www.thehavennetwork.org/category/blog/

33 Helping Hand After Neonatal Death (HAND) http://handonline.org/

34 Journey of Hearts http://www.journeyofhearts.org/

35 Love and Loss Project https://lovelossproject.com/

36 Missing Grace Foundation https://www.missinggrace.org/pages/home
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37 Morning Light Ministry http://www.morninglightministry.org/

38 NEC Society https://necsociety.org/category/raising-awareness/

39 Pregnancy Infant Loss Center http://sids-network.org/source.htm

40 Project Sweetpeas https://www.projectsweetpeas.com/bereavement-  
  support.html

41 StillBirthday https://stillbirthday.com/

42 Unite Inc. http://www.unitegriefsupport.org/newsletter

43 Walk With Me  http://www.walkwithme-nonprofit.org/pregnancy-	 	
  infant-loss

44 Today’s Parent https://www.todaysparent.com/pregnancy/  
  miscarriage-support-groups-and-events/

45 Empty Arms Bereavement http://www.emptyarmsbereavement.org/blog

46 Mount Pleasant Group https://www.mountpleasantgroup.com/en-CA/  
  Resources/bereavement-and-grief-support/support- 
  for-pregnancy-and-infant-loss.aspx

47 Alina Health https://wellness.allinahealth.org/events/40986

48 One Wing Foundation https://www.onewingfoundation.org/blog

49 Well Mama Resource guide https://www.wellmamaoregon.com/

50 Project Gabriel http://www.projectgabrielhope.org/pregnancy-and- 
  infant-loss-support-group/

51 HAP Blog https://www.hap.org/blog/2018/10/pregnancy-and-loss

52 We Bloom https://webloom.io/blog

53 Baue Funeral Homes Blog https://www.baue.com/pregnancy-infant-loss-support- 
  group/

54 Rachel’s gift https://www.rachelsgift.org/infant-loss-support-groups.html

55 Little People of America https://lpamrs.memberclicks.net/index.php?option= 
  com_content&view=article&id=116

56 Open Arms https://www.ecommunity.com/services/womens-care/ 
  pregnancy/pregnancy-loss-support

57 Healing Embrace https://www.healingembrace.org/uncategorized/  
	 	 recognition-of-life-certificate-bill/

58 Reid Health- Perinatal & Infant Loss https://www.reidhealth.org/support-groups/perinatal- 
  infant-loss

59 PAIL Preganacy and Infant Loss https://grievingparents.net/pail-events/

60 First Candle https://firstcandle.org/

61	 Sufficient	Grace	Ministries	 http://sufficientgraceministries.org/global-pregnancy-	
  and-infant-loss-comfort-coalition/

62 Parent Grief Support Directory https://www.live-evermore.org/parent-grief-support- 
  directory

63 Perinaral Mental health services- Sidra Medicine https://www.sidra.org/clinics-services/womens-  
  services/ perinatal-mental-health-services/

64 Baby Center Online Forum  https://www.babycenter.in/c25000192/pregnancy-  
  forums

65 Childbirth and Postpartum Professional Association http://cappaindia.com/

66 MedClinic Baby  https://www.mediclinic.ae/en/corporate/mediclinic- 
  baby.html

67 The Compasssionate Friends of Cape Town  http://www.tcfcape.co.za/stillbirth.htm

68 Children of Jannah https://childrenofjannah.com/home/


